PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OLYMPUS AMERICA INC.	01/23/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OLYMPUS MEDICAL SYSTEMS CORP.	
Street Address:	43-2, Hatagaya 2-chome, Shibuya-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number
1	Application Number:	11434098

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)742-4366

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (516) 742-4343
Email: gcolucci@ssmp.com

Correspondent Name: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER, P.C.

Address Line 1: 400 GARDEN CITY PLAZA

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: GARDEN CITY, NEW YORK 11530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 19717

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven Fischman

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignmentOAltoOMSC#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022155 FRAME: 0245

500763156

T \$40.00

Docket: 19717

ASSIGNMENT

OLYMPUS AMERICA, INC., a corporation of New York (hereinafter "OAI"), having a place of business at 3500 Corporate Parkway, Room B3C009, Center Valley, Pennsylvania 18034, U.S.A., for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over, to OLYMPUS MEDICAL SYSTEMS CORP., a corporation of Japan (hereinafter "OMSC"), having a place of business at 43-2, Hatagaya 2-chome, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo, Japan, all the right, title and interest of OAI in, to and under the United States Patent Application No. 11/434,098 filed May 15, 2006 and entitled: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUTOMATIC PROCESSING OF ENDOSCOPIC IMAGES including all rights of re-issue, extension, division or continuation, and the right to sue and recover damages for infringement thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by OMSC for its own use and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term of the above patent and any other patent applications which may result from the above patent as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by OAI if this assignment had not been made.

OAI has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized.

OAI has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative this _________, 2007

Olympus America, Inc.

Date: יאס / צב /י

Kazuhiro Watanabe

Executive Vice President & CFO

WITNESS:

G\olympus\assigncorptocorp

REEL: 022155 FRAME: 0246